/ Attendance \

Class

Attendance
for the
period

09-12-2019
to
13-12-2019

Target 97%

Has the class

target been

attained this
week?

RB

82.50%

RK

97.44%

1A

89.83%

1PF

91.45%

2A

94.83%

2S

99.15%

3A

95.56%

3R

98.39%

4A

91.60%

ay

89.17%

5A

97.13%

SF

95.16%

6D

100.00%

6S

98.39%

Over-
all
School

94.29%

Our attendance target is 97%
Monthly 100% Attendance
Winners

The December 100% monthly
attendance winners were:
Coyonte Matthew (1A) and
Amal Musarat (5F)

Each winner received a £10
Qsda voucher. Well done bothy

Healthy School

Reception Class—Admission arrangements 2020

If your child was born between 1 September 2015 and 31 August
2016, they will be eligible to start our Reception class in
September 2020. This applies to all our current Nursery pupils.
However, the Reception admission arrangements mean that if
your child is in our Nursery you do not automatically get a place
for your child in this school next year for the Reception classes.
You will need to apply online for a Reception place at the
following site by 15 January 2020:

https://eadmissions.birmingham.gov.uk/ /

( New Staff \

We would like to welcome 2 new teachers to our school. Mrs
Kazi will be taking over from Mrs Rafiq in 3R and Miss Allen
will be taking over from Mrs Akhtar in 5A. We would also like to
welcome a new play co-ordinator, Mr Azhar, who has also joined

er school team. )
4 Clubs )

The clubs for this half-term have started this week. Club
confirmation letters were sent out before we broke up for the
Christmas holidays. Please ensure your child has received a
confirmation letter before sending them to club. Please remember
Q send in your child’s PE kit on their club day. )

/ Times Tables Rockstars \

Next week on Thursday 16th January, we will be launching

Times Tables Rockstars, a new Maths initiative to help children
learn their times tables. As part of our launch for Times Tables
Rockstars, we are asking all children in Years 2 to 6 to come in
to school dressed as their favourite rock star. Logins will be

allocated to each child on that day; prizes will be awarded to the

Qest dressed pupils in Years 5/6, Years 3/4 and Year 2. /




Merit Awards and Good Work Work Healthy School
heme: Magical Musician
1A Paulo Cunha Junior 4A Aneeqga Begum
Yad Jabri Arisha Khan
1PF Saman Islam ay Sudeys Al
Adam Hussain Faisal Ahmed
2A Cedella Gooden 5A Ahmad Kadir
Ammarah Patel Claudia Diki-Teholo =
25 Riaz Miah 5F Salma Ahmed ( ‘@ . 9
Aisha Abukalish Sara Begum / b
3A Deisy Neto 6D Humairaa Ahmed / ‘
Ayah Rashad Musab Osman
3R Carmen Diki-Ipanuta 6s Krishna Verma T —
Bareen Mohammad Uzair Ali
Theme: Positive Changes
1A Shakira Baragan 4A M.lbrahim Ullah
Mubashir Mehmood Moustafa Dafalla
1PF Naiim Rahimbaccus ay Obada Muhammed
Talha Khan Sudeys Ali
2A Zakareya Hamiche 5A Danish Khan
Ayan Yasir
2S Mayar Ezerek 5F Amaan llyas
Mohammed Abuhurara Farhaan Bokhari
3A Jemima Hussain 6D Mohammed Usman S
Ubaidullah Mahmood Ibraheem Khan
3R Noora Al-Jaser 6S Rayyan Lila

Sadeed Muhammad

Maram Abdulbari

Parents Information \

The next Coffee Morning is taking place on
Friday 24th January 2020 at 9.00am in the
community room with Mrs Khan.
Parent courses currently on offer are:
Functional skills in Literacy and also Mental
Health (Level 2)—enrolling on Fri 24th Jan at
9.15am
Free English and Maths classes (Entry Level 2)
- drop in session from 9.30-10.30 on Tues 14th
January.

Qevel 1 English (GCSE) - enrolling on Tuesdy
14th Jan at 9.15am.

Dates for your diary - 2020

Fri 14th Feb: Break up for Half-term
Mon 17th Feb—Fri 21st Feb: Spring Half-term hols
Mon 24th February: School re-opens to pupils
Fri 3rd April: Break up for Easter Holidays
Mon 6th April—Fri 17th April: Easter Holidays
Mon 20th April: School re-opens to pupils
Thurs 7th May: School closed due to local elections

\ Friday 8th May: Bank Holiday /




