Westminster Primary News

W P S

...inspiring minds, nurturing excellence.

10th January 2020

Attendance

Class	Attendance for the period 09-12-2019 to 13-12-2019 Target 97%	Has the class target been attained this week?
RB	82.50%	Not Attained
RK	97.44%	Attained
1A	89.83%	Not Attained
1PF	91.45%	Not Attained
2A	94.83%	Not Attained
25	99.15%	Attained
3A	95.56%	Not Attained
3R	98.39%	Attained
4A	91.60%	Not Attained
4Y	89.17%	Not Attained
5A	97.13%	Attained
5F	95.16%	Not Attained
6D	100.00%	Attained
68	98.39%	Attained
Over- all School	94.29%	Whole school target not attained!

Our attendance target is 97% Monthly 100% Attendance Winners

The December 100% monthly attendance winners were:
Coyonte Matthew (1A) and
Amal Musarat (5F)

Each winner received a £10 Asda voucher. Well done both!





Reception Class—Admission arrangements 2020

If your child was born between 1 September 2015 and 31 August 2016, they will be eligible to start our Reception class in September 2020. This applies to all our current Nursery pupils. However, the Reception admission arrangements mean that if your child is in our Nursery you do not automatically get a place for your child in this school next year for the Reception classes. You will need to apply online for a Reception place at the following site by 15 January 2020:

https://eadmissions.birmingham.gov.uk/

New Staff

We would like to welcome 2 new teachers to our school. Mrs Kazi will be taking over from Mrs Rafiq in 3R and Miss Allen will be taking over from Mrs Akhtar in 5A. We would also like to welcome a new play co-ordinator, Mr Azhar, who has also joined our school team.

Clubs

The clubs for this half-term have started this week. Club confirmation letters were sent out before we broke up for the Christmas holidays. Please ensure your child has received a confirmation letter before sending them to club. Please remember to send in your child's PE kit on their club day.

Times Tables Rockstars

Next week on Thursday 16th January, we will be launching Times Tables Rockstars, a new Maths initiative to help children learn their times tables. As part of our launch for Times Tables Rockstars, we are asking all children in Years 2 to 6 to come in to school dressed as their favourite rock star. Logins will be allocated to each child on that day; prizes will be awarded to the best dressed pupils in Years 5/6, Years 3/4 and Year 2.

Westminster Primary News

w P s

...inspiring minds, nurturing excellence.

10th January 2020

Merit Awards and Good Work Work





Theme:	Magical Musician		
1A	Paulo Cunha Junior	4A	Aneeqa Begum
	Yad Jabri		Arisha Khan
1PF	Saman Islam	4Y	Sudeys Ali
	Adam Hussain		Faisal Ahmed
2A	Cedella Gooden	5A	Ahmad Kadir
	Ammarah Patel		Claudia Diki-Teholo
2\$	Riaz Miah	5F	Salma Ahmed
	Aisha Abukalish		Sara Begum
3A	Deisy Neto	6D	Humairaa Ahmed
.	Ayah Rashad	52	Musab Osman
3R	•	6S	Krishna Verma
Jii	Carmen Diki-Ipanuta	03	
	Bareen Mohammad		Uzair Ali
Theme:	Positive Changes		
1A	Shakira Baragan	4A	M.Ibrahim Ullah
	Mubashir Mehmood		Moustafa Dafalla
1PF	Naiim Rahimbaccus	4Y	Obada Muhammed
	Talha Khan		Sudeys Ali
2A	Zakareya Hamiche	5A	Danish Khan
	Ayan Yasir		
2\$	Mayar Ezerek	5F	Amaan Ilyas
	Mohammed Abuhurara		Farhaan Bokhari
3A	Jemima Hussain	6D	Mohammed Usman
	Ubaidullah Mahmood		Ibraheem Khan
3R	Noora Al-Jaser	6\$	Rayyan Lila
	Sadeed Muhammad		Maram Abdulbari

Parents Information

The next Coffee Morning is taking place on Friday 24th January 2020 at 9.00am in the community room with Mrs Khan.

Parent courses currently on offer are:
Functional skills in Literacy and also Mental Health (Level 2)—enrolling on Fri 24th Jan at 9.15am

Free English and Maths classes (Entry Level 2) - drop in session from 9.30-10.30 on Tues 14th January.

Level 1 English (GCSE) - enrolling on Tuesday 14th Jan at 9.15am.

Dates for your diary - 2020

Fri 14th Feb: Break up for Half-term

Mon 17th Feb—Fri 21st Feb: Spring Half-term hols

Mon 24th February: School re-opens to pupils

Fri 3rd April: Break up for Easter Holidays

Mon 6th April—Fri 17th April: Easter Holidays

Mon 20th April: School re-opens to pupils

Thurs 7th May: School closed due to local elections

Friday 8th May: Bank Holiday